
General
Name of School.......................................................................University of Cincinnati
Location.................................................................................... Cincinnati, OH  45221
Founded.............................................................................................................. 1819
Enrollment....................................................................................................... 41,970
Affiliation............................................................................................ NCAA Division I
Conference.................................................................................................... BIG EAST
Nickname.......................................................................................................Bearcats
Colors....................................................................................................... Red & Black
Home Field....................................................................................................Sheakley
Surface/Capacity........................................................AstroTurf Gameday Grass/1,200

College and Athletics Administration
President................................................................................................Dr. Santa Ono
Director of Athletics...............................................................................Whit Babcock
Faculty Representative................................................................ Dr. David Szymanski

Coaching Staff
Head Coach...................................................................Gina Oliver (Ohio State, 2005)
Overall Record (Years): ............................................................................0-0, 1st Year
Record at Cincinnati (Years): ..................................................................................0-0
Assistant Coach.................................................. Lauren Gunning (Connecticut, 2011)
Year at Cincinnati........................................................................................ 2nd season
Assistant Coach......................................................... Shannon Witzel (Towson, 2007)
Year at Cincinnati.........................................................................................1st season

2013
LACROSSE

QUICK FACTS
Lacrosse Quick Facts
2012 Record.........................................................................................................3-13
BIG EAST Record/Finish.................................................................................... 0-8/9th

All-Time Record..................................................................................................19-62
All-Time BIG EAST Record.....................................................................................0-30
Starters Returning/Lost..........................................................................................9/4
Letterwinners Returning/Lost..............................................................................15/8
Newcomers............................................................................................................... 8
NCAA Appearances.................................................................................................... 0
2013 Captains.............................Kelsey Conway, Katie Kiriazoglou, Adrianna Piontek
............................................................................ Kylie Ramsland and Katelyn Wettig

Sports Communications
Sr. Associate AD/Communications...........................................................Doug Mosley
Sr. Director/Communications.......... Ryan, Koslen, Danielle Wright (Lacrosse Contact) 
Office/Mobile.................................................................513.556.5181/330.554.6998
Email..................................................................................... danielle.wright@uc.edu
Assoc. Director/Communications..........................................................Andre Foushee
Asst. Directors/Communications:......................... Jeff Geiser, Katie Botsis, Alex Lange
Web Site.......................................................................................... GoBEARCATS.com
Sports Communications Fax.................................................................. 513.556.0619
Mailing/Overnight Address...........................................2751 O'Varsity Way, Suite 860
	 Richard E. Lindner Center
	 Cincinnati, OH  45221-0021

2013 UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI LACROSSE SCHEDULE
	 DAY	 DATE	 OPPONENT 	 LOCATION	 TIME
	 Friday	 February 15	 at Coastal Carolina	 Conway, S.C.	 3 p.m.
	 Sunday	 February 24	 at Oregon	 Eugene, Ore.	 3 p.m.
	 TUESDAY	 MARCH 5	 NIAGARA	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 3 P.M.
	 Saturday	 March 9	 at Iona	 New Rochelle, N.Y.	 12 p.m.
	 THURSDAY	 MARCH 14	 LIBERTY	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 2 P.M.
	 SUNDAY	 MARCH 17	 PRESBYTERIAN	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 12 P.M.
	 Friday	 March 22	 at Georgetown*	 Washington, D.C.	 4 p.m.	
	 Sunday	 March 24	 at Loyola*	 Baltimore, Md.	 12 p.m.
	 FRIDAY	 MARCH 29	 DETROIT	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 7 P.M.
	 FRIDAY	 APRIL 5	 MARQUETTE*	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 7 P.M.
	 SUNDAY	 APRIL 7	 NOTRE DAME*	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 1 P.M.	
	 Friday	 April 12	 at Connecticut*	 Storrs, Conn.	 3 p.m.
	 Sunday	 April 14	 at Syracuse*	 Syracuse, N.Y.	 1 p.m.
	 Saturday	 April 20	 at Louisville*	 Louisville, Ky.	 5 P.M.
	 FRIDAY	 APRIL 26	 VILLANOVA*	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 4 P.M.
	 SUNDAY	 April 28	 RUTGERS*	 CINCINNATI, OHIO	 1 p.m.

2013 BIG EAST Championship
	 Thurs. & Sat.	 May 2 & 4	 BIG EAST Championship	 Baltimore, Md.	 TBA
 
* Denotes BIG EAST Conference game. Home games in BOLD CAPS played at the Sheakley Athletics Center. All games Eastern Time and subject to change.
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NUMERICAL ROSTER
NUMERICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Cl.	 Hometown/Last School
2	 Katelyn Wettig	 Defense	 Sr.	 Street, Md./North Harford
3	 Courtney Curtis	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Mason, Ohio/William Mason
5	 Katie Kiriazoglou	 Attack	 Sr.	 Abingdon, Md./John Carroll
6	 Kylie Ramsland	 Midfield	 Rs-Sr.	 Catonsville, Md./Chapelgate Christian Academy
7	 Chanelle Coulon	 Defense	 Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Saint Thomas Aquinas
10	 Ally Van Sloun	 Defense	 Fr.	 Davidsonville, MD./South River
11	 Norweice Anderson	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Glen Burnie, Md./Glen Burnie HS
12	 Sarah Del Bene	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Timonium, Md./Dulaney
14	 Kaila Roberts	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Mariemont
16	 Torrie Zarella	 Attack	 So.	 Denver, Colo./Langley
18	 Holly Lucke	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Pasadena, Md./Chesapeake
19	 Jillian Magnotta	 Defense	 So.	 Glyn Ellyn, Ill./Dulaney
20	 Megan Knoop	 Defense	 Jr.	 Columbus, Ohio/Upper Arlington
21	 Megan Bell	 Midfield	 So.	 Baltimore, Md./Hereford
23	 Ashley Helmrath	 Midfield	 So.	 Ellicott City, Md./Maryvale Preparatory
24/45	 Meg Gulmi	 Goalie	 Fr.	 Syosset, N.Y./ Syosset
27	 Kelsey Conway	 Midfield	 Jr.	 Laurel, Md./Our Lady of Good Counsel
28	 Adrianna Piontek	 Defense	 Sr.	 Mason, Ohio/Mason
30	 Marissa Pierson	 Attack	 Sr.	 Sykesville, Md./Century
32	 Maddie Fink	 Attack	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, Ga./Chattahoochee
34	 Kyara Byner	 Defense	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn./Ensworth
36	 Taylor Young	 Midfield	 Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Sycamore
52	 Jennifer Walsh	 Goalie	 Jr.	 East Setauket, N.Y./Ward Melville
Head Coach: Gina Oliver, 1st Year (Ohio State, 2005)
Assistant Coaches: Lauren Gunning 2nd Year (Connecticut 2011), Shannon Witzel 1st Year (Towson, 2007)	
Managers:  Tyler Cochran, Mackenzie Parsons
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ALPHABETICAL ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL
No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Cl.	 Hometown/Last School
11	 Norweice Anderson	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Glen Burnie, Md./Glen Burnie HS 
21	 Megan Bell	 Midfield	 So.	 Baltimore, Md./Hereford 
34	 Kyara Byner	 Defense	 Fr.	 Franklin, Tenn./Ensworth
27	 Kelsey Conway	 Midfield	 Jr.	 Laurel, Md./Our Lady of Good Counsel
7	 Chanelle Coulon	 Defense	 Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla./Saint Thomas Aquinas 
3	 Courtney Curtis	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Mason, Ohio/William Mason 
12	 Sarah Del Bene	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Timonium, Md./Dulaney
32	 Maddie Fink	 Attack	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, Ga./Chattahoochee 
24/45	 Meg Gulmi	 Goalie	 Fr.	 Syosset, N.Y./ Syosset 
23	 Ashley Helmrath	 Midfield	 So.	 Ellicott City, Md./Maryvale Preparatory 
5	 Katie Kiriazoglou	 Attack	 Sr.	 Abingdon, Md./John Carroll 
20	 Megan Knoop	 Defense	 Jr.	 Columbus, Ohio/Upper Arlington 
18	 Holly Lucke	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Pasadena, Md./Chesapeake
19	 Jillian Magnotta	 Defense	 So.	 Glyn Ellyn, Ill./Dulaney
30	 Marissa Pierson	 Attack	 Sr.	 Sykesville, Md./Century 
28	 Adrianna Piontek	 Defense	 Sr.	 Mason, Ohio/Mason 
6	 Kylie Ramsland	 Midfield	 Rs-Sr.	 Catonsville, Md./Chapelgate Christian Academy
14	 Kaila Roberts	 Midfield	 Fr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Mariemont
10	 Ally Van Sloun	 Defense	 Fr.	 Davidsonville, MD./South River
52	 Jennifer Walsh	 Goalie	 Jr.	 East Setauket, N.Y./Ward Melville 
2	 Katelyn Wettig	 Defense	 Sr.	 Street, Md./North Harford
36	 Taylor Young	 Midfield	 Jr.	 Cincinnati, Ohio/Sycamore
16	 Torrie Zarella	 Attack	 So.	 Denver, Colo./Langley

Head Coach: Gina Oliver, 1st Year
Assistant Coaches: Lauren Gunning, Shannon Witzel	
Managers:  Tyler Cochran, Mackenzie Parsons


